## **TUV**NORD

## Certificate

Management system as per

**IATF 16949:2016** (1st edition, 2016-10-01)

Evidence of conformity with the above standard has been furnished and is certified for

Schunk Sintermetalltechnik GmbH Rodheimer Straße 59 35452 Heuchelheim Germany

**USI: PKNT5H** 

Scope

Design and production of powder metallurgy products and carbon products for mechanical appliances

with the remote functions according to appendix

IATF Registration No. 0499987 Certificate Registration No. 44 111 091399 Issue date: 2024-02-07 Expiry date: 2027-02-06



Visit our database to verify the validity of

Essen, 2025-02-27

Certification Body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

This certification was conducted in accordance with the IATF "Rules for achieving and maintaining IATF recognition".

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH Am TÜV 1, D-45307 Essen www.tuev-nord-cert.com



Page 1 of 2

A13F201 Rev. 03/12.23

## **TUV**NORD

## Certificate

Appendix to IATF Registration No. 0499987 Certificate Registration No. 44 111 091399

IATF 16949:2016

(1st edition, 2016-10-01)

Remote Functions	Function
Schunk Dienstleistungsgesellschaft mbH Rodheimer Straße 59 35452 Heuchelheim Germany	Human resources Information technologies
USI: 6HNYR5	

End of the List

Essen, 2025-02-27

Certification Body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

This certification was conducted in accordance with the IATF "Rules for achieving and maintaining IATF recognition".

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH Am TÜV 1, D-45307 Essen www.tuev-nord-cert.com

